IN

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM779381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST I		

**TRADEMARKS** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon, FKA The Bank of New York		12/15/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Solomon-Page Group Ltd.
Street Address:	1140 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1331463	THE BANKERS REGISTER
Registration Number:	1705322	THE BANKERS REGISTER
Serial Number:	75923304	SOLOMON PAGE GROUP
Serial Number:	75917546	SPG
Serial Number:	75917549	BERARDI & ASSOCIATES
Serial Number:	76018481	EASTON PARTNERS
Serial Number:	75937723	HR PARTNERS
Serial Number:	75917547	LEGAL AUDITIONS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Moore & Van Allen PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 100 North Tryon Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 Address Line 4:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007942 FRAME: 0013

900743111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031558.010049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TRSI-T - The Bank of New York Mellon, FKA The Bank of New York to The Solomon-Page Group Ltd#page1.tif

source=TRSI-T - The Bank of New York Mellon, FKA The Bank of New York to The Solomon-Page Group Ltd#page2.tif

source=TRSI-T - The Bank of New York Mellon, FKA The Bank of New York to The Solomon-Page Group Ltd#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007942 FRAME: 0014

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of December 15, 2022 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by The Bank of New York Mellon, FKA The Bank of New York ("<u>Secured Party</u>") in favor of The Solomon-Page Group Ltd., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 2000 ("Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor, Secured Party, and others party thereto, Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and mortgage on, all Trademarks, and all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement or other impairment thereof, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

**WHEREAS**, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on November 13, 2000 at Reel 2193 Frame 0341.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party and Grantor agree as follows:

**SECTION 1.** <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement.

#### SECTION 2. Termination and Release. Secured Party hereby:

- (a) terminates, cancels, forever discharges, and releases the security interest in and mortgage on, all Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto;
  - (b) represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release; and
  - (c) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

**SECTION 3.** <u>Further Assurances</u>. Secured Party, at Grantor's expense, hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the security interest release contemplated herein. To the extent that any other filings with any other governmental authority have been made with respect to any of the Trademark Collateral, Secured Party will, at Grantor's expense, execute and deliver a reasonable release or other instrument that will terminate any such filing and/or release any interests conveyed therein.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007942 FRAME: 0015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

The Bank of New York Mellon, FKA
The Bank of New York

By: Drace Youngblood

Title: Lead Representative

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, S.S.

On this, the <u>15th</u> day of December, 2022, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Grace Youngblood\_, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the <u>Lead Representative</u> of The Bank of New York Mellon, a corporation, and that he/she as such Lead Representative, being authorized to do so, executed foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as The Bank of New York Mellon.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seals.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seai Celease Renae Easton, Notary Public Allegheny County

My commission expires December 18, 2024 Commission number 1365870

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Notary Public

Pelease Leval Carton

## Schedule 1

## **COPYRIGHTS**

## None

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.
THE BANKERS REGISTER	73/339,021	1,331,463
THE BANKERS REGISTER	74/1:0,433	1,705,322
SOLOMON-PAGE GROUP	75/923,304	
MISC. Design (SPG LOGO)	75/9: 7,546	
BERARDI & ASSOCIATES	75/9 7,549	
EASTON PARTNERS	76/018,481	
HR PARTNERS	75/9:17,723	
LEGAL AUDITIONS	75/9:7,547	

# Information Technology Partners, Inc.

Trademark	State	App. No.	Reg. No
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS	Georgia	S-18501	S-18501
ITP	Georgia	S-18500	S-18500
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS	New Jersey		
ITP	New Jersey		
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS	New York	S-17217	S-17217
ITP	New York	S-17218	S-17218

## LICENSES OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

None

OTHER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

None

CHAR2\2744679v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007942 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 01/09/2023